1971 Assembly Bill 694

Date published: March 7, 1972

CHAPTER 184, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to amend 66.057 (2) (a) of the statutes, relating to state identification card applications.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.057 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.057 (2) (a) Any person at least 18 years of age may apply to the issuing officer of the county in which he resides for issuance to him of an identification card under this section. Temporary residents of this state or residents temporarily residing in another county, such as students and servicemen, may apply in their county of temporary residence. Each applicant shall submit with his application a birth or baptismal certificate attesting to his age, and such other documents as the issuing officer requires. If the issuing officer is satisfied in circumstances where the applicant appears to be over the age of 60 that good reason exists for the inability of the applicant to submit a birth or baptismal certificate.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

CHAPTER 184

icate, he may accept in lieu thereof such other evidence of age he deems sufficient or appropriate.